Seated valves
Directional seated valve bank type VB
The valve bank type VB consists of a connection block (with ports P
and R), the directional seated valves (acc. to D 7300) installed on sub-
plates and connected in parallel plus the end plate. The whole valve bank
is held together with one or two tension rods.
Depending on the type of sub-plate differing flow pattern of the valves
mounted on them are possible as well as optional functions e.g. pressure

• End plates with accumulator drain valve and pressure switches
type DG 3..  8)
Order examples
VB01FM-E H3 G33/3 - 1 - G24
Valve bank type VB 01, size 0 with connection block for direct mounting
onto hydraulic power packs, flow pattern E, H, G (G with pressure
switches DG 33 in the consumer ports A and B), end plate /3 (with
DG 33), tapped ports G 1/4 (BSPP) (coding 1) and solenoid voltage
24V DC
VB 11AM - 2/420 - R H S3/3 - 1 - WG230
Valve bank type VB 11, size 1 with connection block for pipe connection
and integrated, manually adjustable pressure limiting valve (factory set to
420 bar), flow pattern D, H, S and end plate with one pressure switch
DG 33, tapped ports G 1/4 (BSPP) (coding 1), solenoid voltage 230V AC
50/60 Hz
Dimensions
(acc. to the order example on
the right side)
7) Only with type VB01 and VB11
8) See also “Additional information”
All dimensions are in mm,
subject to change without notice!
Connec-
tion block Valve sections
Pressure switches
End plate
(here with pressure
switches)
ap
p
ro
x.
71
Basic type
VB 01
VB 11
VB 21, 22
VB 31
VB 41
H
110 ... 135
139 ... 174
180 ... 220, 172 ... 221
202 ... 252
265 ... 312
B
38
46
58, 58
72
82
T
40
50
63, 70
80
100
m (kg)
per indiv. section
0.6 ... 1.25
1.1 ... 2.3
2.0 ... 4.6, 2.2 ... 4.8
4.5 ... 9.1
8.9 ... 14
Seated valves
2.2-92005
Example circuit
MP 24 - H1,39/B5 - A1/300 - VB01 FMH - FR/N/32 - 1 - WG230
Hydraulic power pack
type MP size 2, connection
block with pressure limiting
valve (tool adjustable)
Valve bank type VB size 0 with three valve sections
(different actuations for the directional valves, here M
(solenoid) and H (hydraulical)) and end plate here 32
with pressure switch and drain valve
Main parameter of the example circuit
psystem = 300 bar
(set pressure of the pressure limiting valve)
Qpu = approx. 1.39 lpm at 1450 rpm
pmax pu = 400 bar
Tank Vusable = approx. 6 l
Vtotal = approx. 7.7 l
R = Return port
M, M4 = Pressure pick-up for e.g. pressure
gauge or pressure switch
A = Consumer port